 HP4555
 High Input Voltage Charger with OVP Protection and Charge Termination
HP4555 Datasheet, 2019 V1.0                                                                              Page 1
Hypower Microelectronics(Shanghai)Co., Ltd.                                               Sales@hypwr.com
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HP4555 is a cost-effective, fully integrated high
input voltage single-cell Li-ion battery charger. The
charger uses a CC/CV charge profile required by Li-ion

HP4555 Datasheet, 2019 V1.0                                                                              Page 2
Hypower Microelectronics(Shanghai)Co., Ltd.                                               Sales@hypwr.com
ORDER INFORMATION
PART NO PACAKGE TEMPERATURE TAPE & REEL
HP4555D8-42 DFN-2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
HP4555D8-43 DFN-2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
HP4555D8-435 DFN-2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
HP4555D8-44 DFN-2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
PART NUMBER RULES
HP4555□1 -□2
Code Description
□1  Package: